FAMILY & HUMAN SERVICES
RESOLUTION NO. 2014178

RE: AMENDING THE 2014 ADOPTED COUNTY BUDGET AS
IT PERTAINS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MENTAI, HYGIENE
(A.4320.42)

Legislators KELSEY, FLESLAND, SAGLIANO, INCORONATO, and
JOHNSON offer the following and move its adoption:

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Mental Hygiene has advised that additional
state aid from New York State Office of Mental Health (NYS OMH) has been made available for
Astor Services for Children and Families, a contract agency, and

WHEREAS, this additional state aid is 100% pass through funding awarded to the
contract agency, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the 2014 Adopted County Budget to provide
for the receipt and expenditure of these funds, now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Commissioner of Finance is authorized, empowered and
directed to amend the 2014 Adopted County Budget as follows:

APPROPRIATIONS
Increase
A.4320.42.4400.4447 Cont Ag — Astor $432.377

REVENUES
Increase
A.4320.42.34900.40 MH State Aid - Astor $432.377

CA-113-14

KPB/ca/G-0167

6/10/14

Fiscal Impact: See attached statement

STATE OF NEW YORK
582
COUNTY OF DUTCHESS
This is to certify that I, the undersigned Clerk of the Legislature of the County of Dutchess have compared the foregoing resolution with
the original resolution now on file in the office of said clerk, and which was adopted by said Legislature on the 7 day of July 2014, and that the same

15 a trae and correct transcdpt of said original resolution and of the whole thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of satd Legislature this 7 day of july 2014.

CAROLYN MORRIS, CLERK O THE LEGISLATURE




FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT

L) No FISCAL IMPACT PROJECTED

APPROPRIATION RE—SOLUTIONS
(To be completed by requesting department)

Total Current Year Cost  $ 432,377

Total Current Year Revenue § 432,377

and Source
100% State funded state aid from NYS OMH

Source of County Funds (check one): O Existing Appropriations, [EConti_nge_ncy,

Identify Line ltems(s):

Related Expenses:  Amount$ 0
Nature/Reason:

Anticipated Savings to County: $0

Net County Cost (this year); $0

Over Five Years: $0

| - [Transfer of Existing Appropriations, [J_Additional Appropriations, [0 Other explamy,

Additional Comments/Explanation:

from NYS OMH in the amount of $432,377.

To allow for the receipt of and payment to Astor Services for Chilldren and Families additional 100% state funded state:aid

Prepared by: Gerald A, Brisley, Il, MBA, Division-Chlef - Administrative Opsrations

Dut.pdf




e,

[ smtaotn o Jiia e ei
Stata of Néw Yark L Ho wves
Pl lomie Albary-New Y. o

{  Andrew:Cliomip : o - M wmgn:ﬁ“r{yg%ﬂ\f 12223

_ Governon A . AnteMatle T, Sullivan, M.D. Actng Commissioner

Kenneth M Glatt, P.D. ABPP
Cotitnigsioner )
Duichess.Co Dept of Mental Hyg
230 North-Rd
PBoughkeepsis, NY" 12601

Rear Commigsioner Glaty PAD, ABPP: *

The NYS Qffico of Meatal Health (OMHY is issuing yourJunuarg{, 2014 to December 31, 2014 State Aid Tetter (SAL:}
1o moflect yout latest. allocation. Your fofal ‘aflofation amount at this time i3 $11,799,283; The allocations muthorized in
this letter includé full anmya] funding: for inifiafives previously authorized, The first sbx-months ave -approved abtuals aod
‘Hhigrgeond six mianths-are. estimates. Ay éhariges in-your athorization level bsed on the onactivent of the; 2014-15 Siate
Budgét will zesult in & revised State Aid Lefter,

Pldase ensuré the Coity AHoeation Fracker (CAT). 1§ updstod to-agree-with, the State Aid Letfar aflocations-pnd refleots
all county contracts funded with State Aid, As & reminder; the Consolidated Claim Report {CCR)/Consolidated Flndncial
Repoit:(CFRY for lotal fiscal yoar 2043 is duo May I; 2014, Guidetinss £t complefion of ths CCR/CER oan Deacoesged

through the OMH website: If any of jour providers noed assistancein completing theso forms, thoy shovld contact the

O Help Desk ot 1-800-HELPNYS.

The Aid to Localifies Sponding Plan Gidefines, which sxplain the reporfing and pge requiroments of youf Authorizsd:
Hiinding; ot also be aveessed through fie OV wolisife, In dddition, pledss remember ifyou receive federal findy, to.
gubrnitiyour. two:federal. oeriifications which are also available:on the OMH website, Please shate this website with-all. of
your subcontract firoviders 56 that they may become famiiliarwitly the guidolines that apply-to Hiom,. snd refer to-the,
giridelines 4s nécessary, As a yeminder, fiilurs to submit the CAT,.and/or CGR/CFR schedules in a timsly muoner may
resultin-the delay of subsequont State Aid payments snd/or Medicaid payments..

Trtherent in OMH's budget atd olaiming policy is the expectatton that your depattment will monitoe ekpentlittives agatnst
tudgeted costy throughiont the: yéar. Pledse notify your OMH Figld Office. of any. siguificant fiscal-or programmatic:
problems as-soon as they become known, Ifyou have.questions rogarding any local metital health-fiscal issuey, Including
questions reganding the infomistion ot instructiong that-are inchided in this Tatter, please call Wiltiam Portet af OMEL
Thudson River Fisld Office aL{845) 453-8290,

Binceraly,

April A, Wojildowicz, Assistant Director
Comutynly Budget & Fiaancial Meanagerient

Aty
oo} “Williain Portar




hnmﬁmﬁ.:mnaﬁ
- ) | Funding Source Allocation Table o
L County Code:14  -Courity Name: Dutchess Year: 2014

’ Authorized On: 4/25/2014 3:32:55 PY
Aldto Localifes Financial Systefn Prifited On: 412812014
Prre 1 of 4 '
Funding Source Eode Type PrigrLetter  Allotafion Changes Revised Curiént  Annualized Adnngatized Fiscal Year' Beds
’ ' ) " Alfocation _Sinice Prior Lettér Fiscal Year ‘alud from Prior. Value Changes Revised. :
Allocation Letfer from Prior Armpalized Valne
Local Aséistance 00tA  MHPFA $285.815 2. $285.815 $n $145,164 $145,184
Remarks

Addifion of $13,539 (FAV=318,052) pursuant tc program review I Sheltered Workshop fransformation process, This aggregates ACE program funding ($86,012) In FC.001A for
Abifities, Ine.

Commumity Suppert Sarvices 04 MHFFA . BTLs07 50 S178.307 $a $81,030 $81,030.
Remarks
Reduction of $-28,341 (FAV=$-37,788) per program review s part of Sheltered Workshop transformation prosass. Change'ls for prégram operated By Abilities First, arid is afféttive
411114, : £
Adult Case Menagement & ACT (34T MHPFA $599.256 50 33599256 £0 $299.528 $208878
C&E Casg Manazement 034K MHPFA 3213724 30 3213724 0 $108,862 $106,562
ntéprated Sopn Erop 037  MHPEA $323.704 30 $323,704 . $181,852 $161,85%:
Peer-& Reliab: Sip. 0374  MEHPFA $247252 0 §247.953 50 $123,626 3123628
PROS Stats Ajd 0372 MHPFA $358,564 £0 $358,564 0 $179,282 F178282
Remarks

Effective 1/1/2014, PROS Residuz] State Ald and PROS Vocational Iniffeltive funding re-calculsted based upon ménthly-census dats reported.in GAIRS. Allocation ‘based ugon znpual
funding amounts cf. MHA Dutchess County - Beacon Wellness Center ($70,640); Occupatians, ins. - Millbrook Center ($59,912); Oecupations, ing, - Poughkespsie Center
(8143,960}; Occupatiohs, inc,.- Rhirgbeck Cantst ($54,062),

TAFiEItive Add: Demo Prog for Commi038G  MEDFA 50 $o 0 80 $0 0

wETEiL W .

Ftedr = -



. i
) : Attachment.A

k3 Funding Source Alfocation Table ,

i - County Code: 141  Counly Name: Dutchess Year: 2014 : L .
el el oo . ounty Gode: | ounty - e Authorized Om 4252014 3:32:55 PM
-Ajel tn Logalities Finaneial System : Pranted O 4i2BR20M4

! ' Pre 2 of 4
Funding Source Code  Tvpe vqwomﬁmmmw Allocation Changes, HRevised Current Annualized Anhnualized  Fiscal Year, Beds
Alioeation Singe Prior Lefter: Elspal Year  Value from Prior Value Changes Revised,
; Allocation Letfer from Pior Annualized Value
At Faniily Suppart 039G  MEEEA ’ o $60,864 s T $50,864 o §30,432 $30,432.
, 0 $0

Forérsics 0397 MEPFA I S5 s 5o

Remarks !
Reversal of the previcus .n\o.ﬂmn.m.mﬂ,.Bmwu.v,.m,,:mnmﬁﬁi... related to' Gotrectional Healthdare Triining Conference. county scholarships.

The funds: ($ 456} are to caver the lodging costs:for one overright stay for sefect siaff o sftend a Gomrectional Heafthears Training Canference tobe held on Cofober 28th and 29t in
Saratoga: Staff Moludes thehead of the: county Jail, the Directar of the County BMH (orfis or herdesignae), the ghief persen responsible for physical healtheare in the county jail, anc
-an addifional staff dealing with delivery-of health and mental health care in the county jall State Ald Funds appropriated to support conference attendange, may-only be used for this

purposa,
PyychRehab U39L  MHPFA | Bgmaps $0 -$53,108 80 845,554 $46,554
Clilvigal Tyfrastructure-A.dult. 036F  MEPEA i 37444 $0 $76.444, 30 -$38,222 $38222
Remarks
Increaseof $5:272 (FAV=$5,572) as restoration fo State Ald, effective 01/0112014, of CSP Medicaid:that has funded the following provider/program sodefamount: Dutchiess Courty
Dept. of Mentz] HealtWPC 1400/55,.272, _ o :
|
Tinovative Psychiatric Rehabifitation 039Q.  MEPFA. Poo§94s52 § $94,552, i $47,276 347,278
Clipical Infrastructure-CEF 0464 MHEEFA. P 863,584 0 $65.584 0 332,792 $3z,752
t
Remarks

Inerease of 36,412 (FAV=35,412) as restoration to State Ald, sffective 01/01/2014, of CSP Medicsid that has funded the follawing provideriprogramm cade/amount: Astor Services:for
Children & Families/PG 1400/$1,086, Dutchess County Dept. of Mental Health/PC $400/$4,315: ’ e

' mergency Services C&F f466  MEPEA st 480 56 $458,550 $6 8o $220,490




ABftachimient A M

. Funding Soarce Allocation Table A L

County Code: 14 Counfy Name: Dutchess Year: 2014 Authadiesd On: 42572044 3:32:55 P ;

Ald to Locallifes Fiancial Systeny Printed Om:  4128f2014 i
Pegie3 of .

Funding Soures Code  Type Erior Letter . Allocation.Changes Revised Current  Anpualized Annualized Beds
Allocation .Since Prior Leffer FisculYear  Malusfrom Prior Value Changes F
Allogafion  Lefter from Prior.  Annualized Value
Remarks
Increaselof $208,992 (FAV $208,952) a6 restoraticr to State Ald, effective 01704414 6T CSP-Medicald that hés funded the following provider/ragram codes & s for
ChldreniPCa040/5208,982. |

Theallocation funds & Home Based Crisis Imervention prograrm.

- 5
Comanmity Sepport Broprams-CEF 0461 MEPFA 5298,784 H 5308784 T  $148;592 $149,302
Supported Housing, 078 MEEFA 52,589,483 Be1635 $16537.118 59 32,679,664 - 52,679.564

Remiarks
Effective April 1, 2014, adding 7 beds 2£:$12,838 per bed associated with enhanced jnvestment in commiunity support grograms in an effort to rediice Feliande on inpatient
servicesrand beds, OMH will providé further guidance on these beds ina separate Sorrespondence

Thg-anfualized funding assumes-174 beds at an annusl per bed rate of $13,026. Funding for 15 new beds as of 18/10. Fuliennual funding for hesebads Is $185:290. Of the 15 new
units, allare designated for long-stay SPC patients.

Prior Yeur Liability 122P  MHFPFA %0 0 $0 . %0 F0 ¥
Trans, Mpmt. Kendra's 1766 MHPEA $38,440 0 $38.440 50 $19,220 $19,220
MGP Admin Rendra's 170C  MHPFA, -$13.956 ‘80 $13.956 30 $6,978 $6,578
Medication Grant Réndra's 170D MHPFA 27,188 #r13.594) 513,554 $0 3G -§0.
Atult Hore Corirt: Ordered / Nersing F178 WHPEA, $1,389,765 i $1,389,765 B¢ $555.906 $5E5906

,IC\ . e - Mg . L — . . sz



h&mﬁ&ﬂgn A
,EEQEQ Source Allocation Table

County Code: 14 ounty Name: Dutche Year: 2014 ‘

.D\ Q Mh\. A ess o o Avithiorized Oni: 4/25/2014 3:32:55 PM
| Printed On: 41282014
F N T . B -
[ Page 4 ofd
,ﬁ . .

Lode  Tvoe PriorLeffer  Allocation Changes. Revised Current, Anpuslized Anpuaiized.  Flscal Year Beds

‘ Allveation: Since Priorketiar Fiscal Year Value from Prior Value Changes Revised
Aligcaticn Letfer from Prior Annuatizéd Vilueg,

Strnogted Hohsite - Workforse RIV' 200C  MHEPBA

HemélessNICA
Coimmissionet’s Pért
‘Heglth Home:

Grand Total

R

~for Chiidren: & Familles| (18320); originally funded #E; FC 001A; ﬁ.scmmm {AVES170236) for CSP resioration fof ?om EOEBmo: Smms I Astor Services for €
(18320), originally funded fromiEC 200;.$110864 {(AV=E110854).for CSP restoration for Program Advogaty/Support Services G&m& If Ditohess County Départrnent of Men|
(704 80}, ‘originally’ funded from PG, 001A; This ﬂm.wmo_,waoﬁ is effechve /112014,

Remarks

|
I
I
|
b

This furding répresents @l aliccation of 70 supported housing beds related to. the adulf home RFP 28 of 1/1/14, plus an allecation for in-redch and assessments. The ¥4/14 payment
represents 2.quarters. These beds have ao mbscmﬁmn value of $901,890 ($12,883 per bedyand 2n-annualzed value of $210,000 for in-reach-and assessrments, The tokal annusl
allocation for these heds is.$1,111,810. :

200 MMHEFA. " §2,733,608 30 $2,733,508 50 §1,386,302- 31,366,802

mmaqum
CSP Total Restoration of $335153 (AV=$335153) s&_o: was funding the following programs:. mm»omm op(..mmhcmmu mo_. CSP Testoration for _u_.ommw:._ Quitrezsich Bmm

_ $141.712 80 ST 30 $70,858 $70,858
300 MHFPEA | 6206076 i 50 $708,036 $103,038
400,  METFA i B156,640 £0 $156.640 50 §68,320 §58,320
S0 MHPFA. | $1,120.236 30 $1,i20.236 50 $560,118 $550,118
wi.ﬁmb«w $53,585. $11,799,283 $0 $7,102,004 $7,102;004

e

v ag' ooty e

B ]



Case Management Report
Dutchess County
e {County Code 14
NYS Office of Mental Health ﬁmma.\m.nﬂn o .
Aid to Logalities Financial Systems TME Printed Ont  4i28]2014
BeMACNSCMAduit Homes { Peer .. | TotalGross | Medicaid | -, * Net State Aid | Amdtialized
Prog. L i . Gross | Trairing - Tétal N[
eodel Program:Name ] ICM | #5CM , _ Manager Cost Cost. Cost fncome DSH Hofal Gross Cost Value.
* #IcMMgrs Slots | Mgrs. | SGMSIofs  |" o 4- (Addlt | T . s ML, ming
" : Home} {holudes N Te i
LocallState | 112 1:20 | 4330 DSH) L :
Fardiig Coda= 054K , , ]
BT JCOM WManagerm-{GaT) 308 E F208,604) FIEIT LR B! 20,385
1870 JOM Setvics Dol (CLY) o Bin0e ) -340,40d
Totat CRY-ICM 200 ] E1) $703,504 55 1,897 s eas 518,833 $8 80,787
Fiinding Code=034K )
THT0 POM Managers GEY). TH6 3 | 316773 STA0E1E 5555 $45.304
5910 [SCM Service Dollars {CAY) . ] _ B13464 75,484
otat CRY SR 2100 A 5139,73¢] 50 $1,078 $IE427E $08,510 $0. 58,768
Furding Code & 024 . . _ i
6820 Pdult Home:Menegers: 400 120 279,47 5TBI52 R $356,360 $281,628. 376,752
5920 fadult Homs Serice Dollars . : . $eeas . , $25,928°
[Folal AdutHomes 400 120 $279.473 475,752 $%186 | $385,308 $281,62 40 $103,880
RageTof2
et S R



Case Management Report

Dutctiess County
oy s {County. Code 14]
NYS Office of Mental Health Year: 2014 o .
Aid ko Localities Finangfal Systems - DMH Printed On: 412812014
Codey gram i 5B Slot Manager Cost Cost : ; DSH Total Eross Cost
i Costs’ (AGLE ; _ y minus ML, miny
— Horme) {Ieludes (M.L) DS
Local| | State DSH) e
Funiding Cade =034
"BE10 [Btata Operated ACT Senvice § (58} 100 | 533,168 333,168
otal ACT (56) * _ 100 | % $t £ 33,188 3¢ $33,165
Total Gross . ‘NetSfate Ald | Annualized
Progt  progriin Na tost: Totdl Value
code]  Fregram Name . DSH
(foeludes
DSH)
" Funding Soder=034J
2720 Nen-Medicald Care-Goorcination (Adtt) - 5452408 T 462408
ﬁoﬂ_\ Non-Wadicaid Care Soord [Adull §452,408 462400
[ Total Gross Net State Ald | Annualized
Prog. L Cost Total Valje
Code Program Name DS
A {Includes
DSH)
Furiding Code = 034K I}
720 Non-Meticald Cars CoordEaton (CaY) 554,354 54,764
ITokal Non-Medicald Sare Codnd {G8Y) | saaied . §84164
" Peer | Teang | TomlGross | Mediceld Fotal KetStata Kid Ammalied.
Maroger Cost Cost Gost licome DSH et s Dost
Cbots (Aot (ioeludos DSTY S
Home} @) U wBsH)
Giapd Total Adutt - $219,472 $7875Z §2,185 sopp s | d281,678 3. $500,283
Grand Total unm.,w 349,340 st 52694 %500;067 £288,343. $0. §z TR
PageZof
- : — -




. MARoUS J, MOLINARG

KENNETH M., GLATT, PH.D.

COUNTY: EXECUTIVE COMMISSIONER.

'‘COUNTY OF DUTCHESS

DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HYGIENE

Memorandum
TO:  Valerie J. Sommesville; Budget Director

FROM; Cerald A. Brisley, I, MBA, Division Chief — Administrative Operations

Pl

DATE; June. 5, 2014
RE: 2014 BUDGET RESOLUTION - CONTRACT AGENCY ADDITIONAL
STATE AID

The enelosed résolution regarding Astor Services for Childten and Families, a-contract agency,
includes a request to allew for-additional state aid to be reecived ffom NYS OMH and:
subsequently for this state-aid to be pald o the contract ageney. This additional state aid was
awarded to the eontract agency in the.amount of $432,377 per the aftached highlighted
comments in, OMIT’s 4/25/14 state.aid letter,:

There is-fio eost to the County with regard to-this resolution; the appropriation 15 100% funded
by N'Y' State ald pass-through grant Tunding.

Tf you have any questions, please do.not hesitate to confact me at X-2755

Encls

CC: Kenneth M. Gl'atf,,Ph.}ji, ABPP, Commissioner é_; N
Margaret A. Hirst, LCSW-R, Division Chief <
William E. X. O"Neill, Deputy County Executive, Chief of Staff =

ol

Jessica Whife, Senior Research Analyst o
Keith Byron, Senior Assistant County Attorney

!

(¥

152}

230 North Road, Poughkaepste, Mew York 12601, » (845) 485-9700 « Fax (845).45-2753

[ 82 Washingtan Street, 15t Floor Suite 100, Paughkeepsie, New York 12601 « (845 436-36B0 + Fax (845) 486-3630
www.dutchessny.gov ’




RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM

Date of Legislative Meeting: July 7, 2014

Department;
MENTAL HYGIENE

. i
Contact {Name & Phohe No.): -
GERALD A. BRISLEY, T, MBA. X-2755 |

Purpose of Resolution: (cbeck appropriate boxes:)

] Personnel (Involving Authorized Positions)

O Authorizing Grant Applicatior

[J ContractiLease Alithorization {Using budgeted funds)

Budget Amendment

[x] Grant

[0 Contingency

[O Other (specify below)
O Capital Project
[[] Other (specify below)

Brief Description of Request:

NYS OMH hasprovided $432,377 ih addiflonal 100% state fundmg to Astar Services for Childrenand Farmlies,
per the attached highlighted comments in OMH's 4/25M4 sfate ald letter.

Fiscal impact (current year) of resolution: $ 432 377
(Attach compléted Fiscal impact Stafement)

Budget Amendment(s) & Capital Projects:

Line No. Description Increase Decrease

A4330:42.4400 4447 Cont Ag ~Astor $432,377 o

Appropriatlons:’ :
Revenues:  A4320:42.34900.40 MH State Aid - Astor $432.377 $0
$0 $y/ '
e as
08/05/14 W /

(Datej (Departiitent Fiéad Signature)

Dustpdf




